



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 2542 of 2025

Hariram @ Raju

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Anand Kumar Srivastava
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Mohan Tiwari

Court No. - 88

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

1. Case is taken up as mentioned case. None appears for the revisionist.
2. Sri Mohan Tiwari, learned counsel for opposite party no. 2 is present and drawn the attention of the Court on the order of this Court dated 06.08.2025 by which effect and operation of the impugned order was stayed. It was also apprised that only a sum of Rs. 700/- was awarded to opposite party no. 2 as an amount of maintenance by trial court and even that was stayed, hence opposite party no. 2 is in great hardship.
3. List on 20.04.2026 for hearing.
4. Registrar (Compliance) is directed to communicate about the next date fixed in this case to learned counsel for the revisionist within seven days.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.)

April 9, 2026
A. Mandhani